
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012182-2024 

Contract

PBL - Temperature Controlled Transportation Service

Porton Biopharma Ltd

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-012182
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03b53b  
Published 15 April 2024, 2:25pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Porton Biopharma Ltd

Manor Farm Road

Porton Down

SP4 0JG

Email

gary.topley@portonbiopharma.com

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012182-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012182-2024
mailto:gary.topley@portonbiopharma.com


Page 2 to 5

https://www.portonbiopharma.com

Buyer's address

https://www.portonbiopharma.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PBL - Temperature Controlled Transportation Service

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of Transportation service for the shipment of products.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £199,500

II.2) Description

https://www.portonbiopharma.com
https://www.portonbiopharma.com


Page 3 to 5

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Procurement was carried out using the restricted procedure.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-008387

/Notice/008387-2023


Page 4 to 5

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

KUEHNE + NAGEL LIMITED

1 Roundwood Avenue, Stockley Park

Uxbridge

UB11 1FG

Telephone

+44 7583075638

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI32 - Westminster

National registration number

01722216

Internet address



Page 5 to 5

http://uk.kuehne-nagel.com/en_gb/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £199,500

Lowest offer: £199,500 / Highest offer: £835,680 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Secretary of State for Health and Social Care acting as part of the Crown through Public
Health England

Wellington House, 133-155 Waterloo Road

London

SE1 8UG

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/public-health-england

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://uk.kuehne-nagel.com/en_gb/
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/public-health-england
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T02:28:09+0000
	TCPDF




